| QUESTION NO 8 | }   | By Councillor Osler for answer by<br>the Convener of the Transport and<br>Environment Committee at a meeting<br>of the Council on 3 May 2018  |
|---------------|-----|---|
|               |     | Several roads including Craigcrook Road which were<br>surface dressed last year are due to be redone as the<br>original work was so poor that it did not even survive the first<br>frost. |
| Question      | (1) | How many different sets of road repairs from last year, across the city have already been or are due to redone during 2018-19?  |
| Answer        | (1) |   |
| Question      | (2) | Breakdown by Ward?  |
| Answer        | (2) |   |
| Question      | (3) | What investigation has been done to find out why the surface dressing did not work?   |
| Answer        | (3) |   |
| Question      | (4) | What measures have already been put in place to prevent the same issues from reoccurring and are any further measures in plan?  |
| Answer        | (4) |   |